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Base: 1,028 Total S2. Gender S3. Age GenderxXAge_2 SEG3 D3. Where were you D3. Where were you born?
born?

Male |Female| 16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Male x | Male x | Male x |Female|Female|Female| ABC1 | C2DE [Scotlan| Englan | Elsewh [ Scotlan | Elsewh | Europe | Outsid

16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |x 16-34|x 35-54| x 55+ d d ere d erein e
Total 1028| 493] 535 306| 347| 375| 152| 169| 172| 154| 178] 203| 468 560 853 93 82| 853 115 28 31
(1028)[ (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)|  (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)| (766)| (200)| (28)| (34)
Q6. And how would you vote in [Base: All not saying certain notto vote | 1002] 481 521 295] 336] 371 148] 163] 170] 147| 174] 201 461 541| 831 92 80 831 114 27 30
response to the question: (1006)| (460)| (546)| (265)| (358)| (383)| (91)| (A73)| (196)| (174)| (185) (187) (620)| (386)| (748)| (176)] (82)| (748)| (198)] (27)| (33)
Should Scotland be an Yes 28| 231] 196| 156| 150] 121 86 77 68 70 73 53| 172] 26| 371 18 38 371 27 18 11
independent country? 43%)| 48%| 38%| 539 4n%| 33%| 58%| 47%| 40%| 48%| 42%| 2706|3796 a7%| 4sve| 20%| 4s%| asse| 24%| 66%| 37%
No 504| 228] 276 112] 160] 231 53 76 98 59 84| 133 253 251 405 64 35| 405 78 5 16
50%| 47%| 53%| 38%| 48%| 62%| 36%| 47%| 57%| 40%| 48%| 66%| 55%| 46%| 49%| 70%| 43%| 49%| 68%| 18%| 54%
Don't know 70 22 48 26 25 19 9 9 4 17 16 14 36 34 54 8 7 54 8 4 3
7%| 5% 9%| 9%| 8w| 5%| 6% 6% 3% 12%| 9w 7w 8% 6%| 7%| 9%| 9%| 7%| 7%| 16%| 9%
Would not vote 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
<1% 0 <1% <1% <1% 0 0 0 0 <1% <1% 0 <1% <1% <1% <1% 0 <1% <1% 0 0
Mean score 3.4 3.4 33 3.4 3.4 33 35 3.4 3.4 3.4 33 3.2 33 3.4 3.4 3.1 3.4 3.4 32 35 33
Q6. And how would you vote in |Base: Likely voters 934| 454] 4so| 267] 315] 352] 139] 152[ 163] 128] 162] 189 438] 496 780 84 70| 780 105 23 27
response to the question: (936)| (438)| (498)| (236)| (332)| (368)] (85)| (162)| (191)] (151)] (170)] (177)| (586)| (350)| (698)| (164)| (74)| (698)] (183)] (25)| (30)
Should Scotland be an Yes 206|  220] 186| 149 141] 117 83 71 66 66 69 51| 164] 243] 353 18 36| 353 25 18 11
t’(igff)ndem country? (Likely 24%| 48%|  39%| 56%| 45%| 33%| 6006| 47%| 40%| 51%| 43%| 27%| 37%| 49%| 45%| 21%| 51%| 45%| 23%| 79%| 41%
No 474 217] 257 101] 153] 220 50 73 94 51 80| 126] 242 232 383 60 31| 383 74 3 14
51%| 48%| 54%| 38%| 49%| 63%| 36%| 48%| 58%| 40%| 49%| 67%| 55%| A47%| 49%| 72%| 44%| 49%| 71%| 12%| 53%
Don't know 54 17 36 18 21 15 6 8 3 12 13 12 32 22 44 6 4 44 6 2 1
6%| 4%| 8%| 7% 7%| 4%| 5%| 5% 2w 9w| 8w 6% 7% 4%| 6% 7%| 5%| 6% 6% 9% 5%
Q6. And how would you vote in |Base: Likely voters, excluding DK 880 437 443 249 294 337 133 144 160 116 149 177 406 474 736 78 67 736 98 21 26
response to the question: (876)| (420)| (456)| (217)| (309)| (350)| (81)| (154)| (185)| (136)| (155)| (165)| (543)| (333)| (657)| (149)| (70)| (657)) (168)] (22)| (29)
Should Scotland be an Yes 206 220 186| 149] 141] 117 83 71 66 66 69 51 164] 243[ 353 18 36| 353 25 18 11
Tﬂzfgfﬁnéﬁ?u"m (Lely 46%)| 50%| 42%| 60%| 48%| 35%| 62%| 49%| 41%| 56%| 46%| 29%| 40%| 51%| 48%| 23%| 54%| 48%| 25%| 87%| 44%
No 474| 217|257 101 153 220 50 73 94 51 80| 126] 242 232 383 60 31| 383 74 3 14
54%| 50%| 58%| 40%| 52%| 65%| 38%| 51%| 59%| 44%| 54%| 71%| 60%| 49%| 52%| 77%| 46%| 52%| 75%| 13%| 56%
Q9. Which, if any, of the Base: All respondents 1028 493] 535 306] 347[ 375] 152] 169] 172[ 154] 178] 203 468 560 853 93 82 853 115 28 31
following should be Scotland's (1028)[ (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)] (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)| (766)| (200)| (28)| (34)
national anthem? Flower Of Scotland 541| 234] 307 172] 188] 181 72 81 82| 100 107 o9 218] 323 465 45 31| 465 54 8 14
53%| 47%| 57%| 56%| 54%| 48%| 47%| 48%| 48%| 65%| 60%| 49%| 47%| 58%| 55%| 48%| 38%| 55%| 47%| 28%| 44%
Caledonia 146 76 70 39 51 56 29 28 19 10 23 37 73 73] 122 7 17| 122 11 9 3
14%| 15%| 13%| 13%| 15%| 15%| 19%| 16%| 11%| 6%| 13%| 18%| 16%| 13%| 14% 7%|  21%| 14%| 10%| 33%| 11%
God Save The Queen 98 52 46 21 26 51 12 13 27 9 14 24 49 50 76 14 8 76 18 3 1
10%| 11%| 9%| 7%| 8%| 14%| 8| 8%| 16%| 6% 8% 12%| 10%| 9%| 9%| 15%| 10%| 9%| 16%| 10%| 4%
Scotland The Brave 93 51 42 22 35 36 13 20 18 9 15 18 45 49 79 4 11 79 5 4 6
9%| 10%| 8%| 7%| 10%| 10%| 8%| 12%| 11%| 6% 8% 9%| 10% 9% 9%|  4%| 13% 9% 5%| 13%| 18%
Freedom Come A'Ye 18 13 5 3 2 12 3 2 8 1 1 4 11 7 15 1 2 15 1 1 1
2% 3% <1% 1%| <1%| 3% 2% 1%| 5%| <1%| <1%| 2%| 2% 19%|  2%| <1%| 2%| 2%| <1%| 3% 2%
Hoots Mon 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
<1%| <1%| <1% 0| <1% 0 o] <1% 0 0| <1% o] <1% o] <1% 0| <1%| <1% 0 0 2%
Some other song 46 33 12 13 18 15 7 15 12 5 3 4 28 17 40 3 3 40 4 0 2
4% 7% 2%| 4%| 5%| 4%| 5%| 9% 7% 4%| 2%| 2%| 6% 3%| 5%| 3%| 3% 5% 3% <1%| 6%
Don't know 85 34 51 37 25 23 17 11 6 20 14 17 43 42 56 20 8 56 21 4 4
8%|  7%| 10%| 12%| 7%| 6%| 11%| 6% 3% 13w 8w 8% 9% 7% 7%|  22%| 10% 7%|  18%| 12%| 12%
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Base: 1,028 Total 2014 Scottish 2016 EU Referendum | Q2. Did you vote in the May 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Election? If so, who [Q7. Which, if any, football club do
Referendum did you vote for with your constituency vote? you support?
Yes No |Did not| Remai | Leave | Did not|Conser | Labour | Liberal | SNP |Greens| Other |Didnot| Ca n| Iwas | Celtic |Ranger|Anothe | | don't
vote n vote | vative Democ vote |remem| not s rclub |support]
Total 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 0 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
(1028)] (468)] (497)| (63)] (589)| (362)] (77)| (173)] (226)] (84)] (353) O] (4 @02 @) (20 (@03)] (145 (212)] (568)
Q6. And how would you vote in |Base: All not saying certain not to vote | 1002 430 527 45 557 379 67 189 192 67 400 0 9 7 49 18 114 159 199 530
response to the question: (1006)| (467)| (491)| (48)| (s87)| (357)| (62)| (173)| (224)| (84)| (353) 0)] (4] (4] @4 (o) @o2)| @42)| (10)| (552)
Should Scotland be an Yes 28| 344 66 18] 281 122 24 25 52 16] 290 0 4 28 9 4 74 56| 100| 198
independent country?
43% 80% 12% 39% 51% 32% 36% 13% 27% 25% 72% 0 42% 37% 18% 20%! 64% 35% 50% 37%|
No 504 59 428 18 234 242 28 159 129 46 85 0 5 39 31 11 35 96 93 279
50% 14% 81% 39% 42% 64% 42% 84% 67% 68% 21% 0 54% 50% 64% 57% 31% 60% 47% 53%|
Don't know 70 27 34 9 41 14 14 5} 11 5} 26 0 0 9 9 4 5} 7 6 51
7% 6% 7% 19% 7% 4% 21% 3% 6% 7% 7% 0 4% 12% 18% 19% 5% 4% 3% 10%|
Would not vote 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
<1% 0 0 3% <1% 0 <1% 0 0 0 0 0 0 <1% 0 4% 0 0 0 <1%)
Mean score 3.4 3.7 3.1 3.1 3.4 B85S 3.1 3.1 3.2 3.2 3.7 3.4 3.2 3.0 29 3.6 853 Bi5) 3.3]
Q6. And how would you vote in |Base: Likely voters 934 402 499 33 525 361 48 181 177 64 390 0 9 61 39 13 104 144 188 498
response to the question: (936)| (437)| @e64)| (35) (556)| (337)| (43)| (166)] (208)| (79)| (345) (0)] (23)| (66)] (35)] (14)| (95)| (129)| (97)| (515)
Should Scotland be an Yes 206|329 61 16| 270 115 21 20 50 15[ 283 0 4 24 8 3 72 52 97| 186
t’(igff)ndem country? (Likely 249%)| 82%| 12%| 48%)| 51%| 32%| 44%| 11%| 28%| 24%| 73% 0| aa%| 39%| 20%| 20%| 69%| 36%| 51%| 379
No 474 52 407 15 217 235 21 156 117 44 82 0 5 33 26 10 30 89 87 269
51% 13% 82% 45% 41% 65% 44% 87% 66% 69% 21% 0 52% 54% 67% 75% 28% 62% 46% 54%)
Don't know 54 20 31 2 38 10 5} 4 10 4 25 0 0 4 5} 1 S S 5} 42
6% 5% 6% 7% 7% 3% 11% 2% 6% 7% 6% 0 4% 7% 13% 5% 3% 2% 3% 9%
Q6. And how would you vote in |Base: Likely voters, excluding DK 880 382 468 31 487 351 43 177 167 60 365 0 8 57 34 13 101 140 183 456
response to the question: (876)| (413)] (@32)| (1) (513)| (324)| (39)| 62| (@91)| (73) (323) 0)] (2] (62| @0) (@3)| (92)| (@24)| @90)| (470)
Should Scotland be an Yes 406] 329] 61] 16| 270] 115 21| 20| 50| 15| 283 0 4 24 8 3| 72 52| 97| 18§
T(iz?:g:z”é%’umw (Lely 46% 86% 13% 52% 55% 33% 50% 11% 30% 26% 78% 0 45% 42% 23% 21% 71% 37% 53% 41%]
No 474 52 407 15 217 235 21 156 117 44 82 0 5 33 26 10 30 89 87 269
54% 14% 87% 48% 45% 67% 50% 89% 70% 74% 22% 0 55% 58% 77% 79% 29% 63% 47% 59%|
Q9. Which, if any, of the Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 0 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
following should be Scotland's (1028)| (468)| (497)| (83)| (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353) 0) (24| (102)| (46)| (20)] (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
national anthem? Flower Of Scotland 541 256 253 32| 296 201 44 70/ 101 37| 244 0 3 52 26 9 62 81 97| 302
53% 59% 47% 51% 53% 52% 53% 37% 52% 55% 61% 0 31% 53% 51% 51% 53% 49% 48% 55%)
Caledonia 146 61 84 1 86 55 6 32 29 6 63 0 2 8 6 0 16 24 36 70
14% 14% 16% 2% 15% 14% 7% 17% 15% 9% 16% 0 20% 8% 13% 0 14% 15% 18% 13%|
God Save The Queen 98 9 86 4 41 50 7 51 18 7 10 0 1 4 S 5] S 29 17 50
10% 2% 16% 6% 7% 13% 9% 27% 9% 11% 3% 0 12% 4% 5% 25% 2% 18% 8% 9%
Scotland The Brave 93 46 42 5 48 40 5 11 25 7 40 0 0 8 1 1 14 21 21 37|
9% 11% 8% 9% 9% 10% 7% 6% 13% 11% 10% 0 <1% 8% 2% 5% 12% 13% 10% 7%)
Freedom Come A'Ye 18 17 1 0 17 0 1 1 1 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 7 9
2% 4% <1% 0 3% 0 <1% <1% <1% 0 4% 0 2% 0 0 0 2% <1% 3% 2%)
Hoots Mon 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
<1% <1% <1% 0 <1% 0 0 0 <1% 0 <1% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 <1% <1%
Some other song 46 22 22 1 31 15 0 8 10 5 16 0 2 2 3 0 5 6 14 20
4% 5% 4% 2% 6% 4% 0 4% 5% 7% 4% 0 17% 2% 6% 0 4% 4% 7% 4%
Don't know 85 19 46 20 40 24 21 16 10 5 12 0 2 25 12 3 14 2 10 59
8% 4% 9% 31% 7% 6% 25% 8% 5% 7% 3% 0 17% 26% 24% 18% 12% 1% 5% 11%)




Base: 1,028 Total S2. Gender S3. Age GenderxXAge_2 SEG3 D3. Where were you D3. Where were you born?
born?

Male |Female| 16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Male x | Male x | Male x |Female|Female|Female| ABC1 | C2DE [Scotlan| Englan | Elsewh [ Scotlan | Elsewh | Europe | Outsid

16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |x 16-34|x 35-54| x 55+ d d ere d erein e
Total 1028| 493] 535 306| 347| 375 152 169] 172| 154| 178| 203| 468] 560 853 93 82| 853 115 28 31
(1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367| (387 (93)] (178) (198)| (181)[ (189)] (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)| (766)] (200)] (28) (34)
Q11. How likely are you to vote |Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82 853 115 28 31
in the 2017 Scottish council (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)| (766)| (200)| (28)| (34)
elections in May? 1 - Certain Not To Vote 34 16 18 15 15 4 7 7 2 8 8 2 10 25 28 5 2 28 5 1 1
3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 1% 5% 4% 1% 5% 50| <1% 2% 4%|  3%| 5%| 3% 3% 4% 4% 4%
2 6 5 2 6 0 0 5 0 0 2 0 0 1 6 4 0 2 4 0 2 0
<1%| <1%| <1% 2% 0 0 3% 0 0 1% 0 o] <1%| <1%| <1% 0 3% <1% 0 8% 0
3 15 3 12 5 4 7 0 3 0 5 1 7 8 8 11 1 3 11 3 0 1
1%|  <1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0 2% 0 3% <1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1%| 3% 1% 3% 0 2%
4 9 6 3 3 6 1 1 4 1 1 2 0 3 6 7 1 1 7 1 0 1
<1% 1%| <1%| <1% 2%| <1%| <1% 2%| <1%| <1% 1% o] <1% 1%|  <1% 1% 2%|  <1%| <1% 0 4%
5 37 16 21 19 11 8 8 5 3 11 6 4 11 26 30 6 1 30 6 0 1
4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 7% 3% 2% 2% 5%| 3% 7% 1%| 3% 5% 0 4%
6 36 12 24 15 12 9 4 3 5 11 8 5 14 22 30 2 3 30 3 1 1
3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% % 5% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3%
7 33 15 18 10 16 7 4 8 3 5 9 4 15 18 25 5 3 25 5 3 1
3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3%| 3% 6%| 4% 3w 5% 10% 2%
8 56 26 29 21 22 13 10 11 6 10 11 8 29 26 41 5 10 41 8 3 4
5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 4% % 6% 3% % 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5%| 13% 5% 7%|  11%| 14%
9 9 45 49 26 37 31 10 17 18 16 20 13 40 54 77 7 10 77 7 4 7
9% 9% 9% 9%| 11% 8% 7%| 10%| 10%| 10%| 11% 6% 9%| 10%| 9%| 7%| 13%| 9%| 6% 13%| 21%
10 - Certain To Vote 707| 348] 359 186 225] 296 102] 112[ 135 85| 113| 161| 338) 369] 601 61 45 601 77 14 14
69%)| 71%| 67%| 61%| 65%| 79%| 67%| 66%| 78%| 55%| 63%| 79%| 72%| 66%| 70%| 66%| 54%| 70%| 67%| 49%| 46%
Mean score 8.9 9.0 8.8 8.4 8.8 9.4 8.6 8.8 9.4 8.2 8.7 9.3 9.1 8.7 8.9 8.6 8.4 8.9 8.7 8.1 8.4
Q12. Which party do you plan to[Base: All respondents 1028 493] 535| 306] 347] 375] 152] 169] 172] 154] 178] 203 468 560 853 93 82| 853 115 28 31
give your first-preference vote (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)| (766)| (200)| (28) (34)
to in the 2017 Scottish council  [SNp 390 200] 190 129] 134 127 64| 66] 70| 65 68 57| 152| 238 343 14 33 343 21 16 10
elections? 38%| 4106 36%| 42%| 30%| 34%| 42%| 30%| 419 43%| 38%| 28%| 3296|  43%| 40%| 15%| 41%| 40%| 18%| 56%| 33%
Conservatives 210 110] 100 37 67| 105 26 33 50 11 34 55 122 88| 165 31 14| 165 39 1 5
20%| 22%| 19%| 12%| 19%| 28%| 17%| 20%| 29% 7%|  19%| 27%| 26%| 16%| 19%| 33%| 17%| 19%| 34% 4%|  15%
Labour 133 65 68 37 44 52 13 24 28 24 20 24 52 81l 107 14 12| 107 16 5 6
13%| 13%| 13%| 12%| 13%| 14% 9%| 14%| 16%| 15%| 11%| 129%| 11%| 14%| 13%| 15%| 15%| 13%| 14%| 16%| 18%
Liberal Democrats 34 18 16 9 9 16 7 4 7 3 5 9 26 8 26 7 2 26 7 2 0
3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 6% 1% 3% 8% 2% 3% 6% 6% 0
Greens 36 15 21 15 9 11 7 5 2 9 4 9 22 14 24 4 7 24 6 3 3
3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% 6% 2% 4% 5% 2%| 3% 5% 8| 3% 5%| 10%| 8%
UKIP 24 15 9 7 9 8 6 8 1 1 1 7 7 17 21 3 0 21 3 0 0
2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 506 <1%| <1%| <1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 0 2% 3% 0 0
Other 9 6 3 4 4 1 4 2 0 0 2 1 5 4 9 0 0 9 0 0 0
<1% 1%| <1% 1% 1%|  <1% 3% <1% 0 0 1%| <1% 1%| <1% 1% 0 0 1% 0 0 0
Don't know 155 51| 104 49 58 48 21 19 11 27 39 37 66 89| 132 15 8| 132 17 1 5
15%| 10%| 19%| 16%| 17%| 13%| 14%| 11% 6%| 18%| 22%| 18%| 14%| 16%| 15%| 17% 9%| 15%| 15% 4%|  16%
Do not intend to vote 37 13 24 18 12 6 4 8 2 15 5 4 16 21 27 4 6 27 6 1 3
4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 2% 2% 5% 1% 9% 3% 2% 3% 4%|  3%| 4%| 8% 3w 5% 4% 10%
Mean score 6.8 7.1 6.5 6.6 6.7 7.0 6.8 6.9 7.6 6.3 6.5 6.5 6.8 6.8 6.8 6.3 6.9 6.8 6.4 7.4 6.3
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Base: 1,028 Total 2014 Scottish 2016 EU Referendum | Q2. Did you vote in the May 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Election? If so, who [Q7. Which, if any, football club do
Referendum did you vote for with your constituency vote? you support?

Yes No |Did not| Remai | Leave | Did not|Conser | Labour | Liberal | SNP |Greens| Other |Didnot| Ca n| Iwas | Celtic |Ranger|Anothe | | don't

vote n vote | vative Democ vote |remem| not s rclub |support]

Total 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 0 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547

(1028)] (468)] (497)| (63)] (589)| (362)] (77)| (173)] (226)] (84)] (353) O] (4 @02 @) (20 (@03)] (145)| (212)] (568)

Q11. How likely are you to vote |Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 0 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547

in the 2017 Scottish council (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353) 0) (4| @02)| @@6)| (20) (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)

elections in May? 1 - Certain Not To Vote 34 3 14 17 4 8| 22 4 1 0 0 0 o 28 1 0 0 10 3 22

3% <1% 3% 27% <1% 2% 27% 2% <1% 0 0 0 0 28% 2% 0 0 6% 1% 4%

2 6 3 0 3 2 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 5 0 0 2

<1% <1% 0 5% <1% <1% 4% 1% 0 0 0 0 0 4% 0 0 4% 0 0 <1%|

3 15 3 8 4 10 1 5 4 1 1 2 0 0 5 1 1 0 1 2 12

1% <1% 2% 7% 2% <1% 6% 2% <1% <1% <1% 0 0 5% 3% 4% 0 <1% <1% 2%

4 9 6 3 0 4 4 0 0 2 0 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 5

<1% 1% <1% 0 <1% 1% 0 0 1% 0 1% 0 0 2% 0 0 0 0 2% <1%|

5 37 13 16 8 12 10 16 4 2 2 7 0 0 10 7 5 3 9 4 22

4% 3% 3% 12% 2% 2% 19% 2% 1% 4% 2% 0 0 11% 13% 26%! 3% 5% 2% 4%

6 36 12 21 2 15 15 6 3 13 0 9 0 0 8 1 1 3 7 8 18

3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 8% 2% % <1% 2% 0 4% 8% 2% 6% 3% 4% 4% 3%

7 33 9 17 7 14 15 4 2 5 2 10 0 0 10 4 1 4 6 4 19

3% 2% 3% 11% 3% 4% 5% <1% 3% 3% 2% 0 4% 10% 7% 6% 3% 4% 2% 4%

8 56 19 33 3 30 19 6 14 16 4 8 0 0 6 5 2 6 10 14 27|

5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 8% 8% 8% 6% 2% 0 4% 6% 10% 10% 5% 6% 7% 5%

9 94 41 48 6 53 34 7 17 19 9 37 0 0 4 7 1 11 21 13 49

9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 9% 10% 14% 9% 0 4% 4% 13% 7% 9% 13% 6% 9%

10 - Certain To Vote 707 321 373 13 416 278 13 138 136 48 323 0 8 21 25 8 84 100 149 373

69% 74% 70% 21% 74% 72% 15% 73% 70% 72% 81% 0 84% 22% 50% 41% 73% 61% 74% 68%|

Mean score 8.9 9.2 9.0 5.5 ) 9.l 572 9.1 9.2 9.4 9.5 9.6 53 8.4 7.7 9.2 8.6 9.2 8.8]

Q12. Which party do you plan to|Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 0 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547

give your first-preference vote (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353) (0)] (24| (102)| (46)| (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)

to in the 2017 Scottish council  [SNE 390 802] 75| 13| 259] 110] 21| 20| a2 4l 306 0 2 21 3 2| 61| 54| 88| 188

elections? 38%|  70%| 14%| 21%| 46%| 20%| 250%| 100 16%| 6% 76% 0| 20| 210 7| 13%| 520 33%| 44%| 34%)

Conservatives 210 16 185 8 92 109 9 124 31 12 19 0 1 9 9 5 13 33 34 130

20% 4% 35% 13% 16% 28% 10% 65% 16% 18% 5% 0 14% 9% 17% 28% 11% 20% 17% 24%|

Labour 133 31 100 3 80 48 6 9 89 6 15 0 0 12 0 3 18 42 29 44

13% 7% 19% 4% 14% 12% 7% 5% 46% 9% 4% 0 0 12% 0 15% 16% 26% 14% 8%

Liberal Democrats 34 7 26 2 25 7 2 3 2 24 2 0 0 2 0 2 1 2 8 25

3% 2% 5% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 1% 35% <1% 0 <1% 2% <1% 9% <1% <1% 4% 4%

Greens 36 23 12 1 24 11 1 4 4 3 15 0 B 7 0 1 5 B B 24

3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% <1% 2% 2% 4% 4% 0 32% 7% <1% 3% 5% 2% 1% 4%

UKIP 24 5 19 0 0 24 0 8 5 1 9 0 0 1 0 0 6 3 5 9

2% 1% 4% 0 0 6% 0 4% 2% 1% 2% 0 4% <1% 0 0 5% 2% 3% 2%)

Other 9 Bl Bl 0 4 3 0 4 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 2 4

<1% 1% <1% 0 <1% 1% 0 2% 0 1% <1% 0 11% 0 2% 0 3% 0 <1% <1%|

Don't know 155 39 99 16 65 66 23 14 31 17 31 0 2 21 36 3 9 22 30 93]

15% 9% 19% 25% 12% 17% 27% 8% 16% 25% 8% 0 18% 21% 71% 15% 8% 14% 15% 17%)

Do not intend to vote 37 4 14 19 10 4 23 4 1 0 1 0 0 26 1 3 0 4 2 30

4% <1% 3% 31% 2% 1% 27% 2% <1% 0 <1% 0 0 27% 2% 17% 0 3% 1% 5%

Mean score 6.8 7.7 6.3 4.4 7.2 6.6 4.6 7.1 6.5 55 8.0 5.4 4.7 35 5.6 7.4 6.9 7.0 6.5

14/02/2017



14/02/2017

Base: 1,028 Total S2. Gender S3. Age GenderxXAge_2 SEG3 D3. Where were you D3. Where were you born?
born?

Male |Female| 16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Male x | Male x | Male x |Female|Female|Female| ABC1 | C2DE [Scotlan| Englan | Elsewh [ Scotlan | Elsewh | Europe | Outsid

16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |x 16-34|x 35-54| x 55+ d d ere d erein e
Total 1028| 493] 535 306| 347| 375| 152| 169| 172| 154| 178| 203| 468| 560 853 93 82| 853 115 28 31
(1028)| " (469)| " (559)| “@74)| @7 @sn)| (93)| (78)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| "(7e6)| (178)| (84| (766)| (200)| (28)] (34)
Q12. Which party do you plan to|Base: Likely voters 857 420 437 233 284 339 122 140 158 111 144 182 407 450 719 72 66 719 92 21 25
give your first-preference vote 866)| (405)| @61)| (209)] (302)| (355)| (74)| (148)| (183)| (135)| (154)| (172)| (547)| (319)| (650)| (146)| (70)| (650)| (165)| (23)| (28)
to in the 2017 Scottish council  [gp 352|181 171| 109] 121 122 54 60 68 56 62 54 141] 212 311 13 28] 311 20 11 10
elections? (Likely voters) 419%)| 43%| 300|479 43%| 36%| 44%| 43%| 43%| 5006 43%| 30%| 3506 47%| 43%| 1096 42%| 43%| 2296 52%| 41%
Conservatives 193] 103 ) 32 61| 100 22 32 50 10 29 50| 113 80| 153 27 13[ 153 35 1 4
23%|  25%| 21%| 14%| 22%| 29%| 18%| 23%| 31%|  9%| 20%| 28%| 28%| 18%| 21%| 37%| 20%| 21%| 38%|  5%| 14%
Labour 108 52 55 27 39| 42 8 24 21 19 15 21 42 65 88 10 11 88 11 5 4
13%| 13%| 13%| 11%| 14%| 12%|  7%| 17%| 13%| 17%| 11%| 12%| 10%| 14%| 12%| 13%| 16%| 12%| 12%| 22%| 17%
Liberal Democrats 34 18 16 9 8 16 7 3 7 3 5 9 26 8 26 7 2 26 7 2 0
ap|ae| T ae| aw| aw|sw| 5% 2% 5%| 2%| 4| s%|  6%|  2%|  a%w|  9%w| 2|  4%|  7%| 8% 0
Greens 32 13 20 15 7 11 7 3 2 8 3 9 20 12 21 4 7 21 6 3 3
an| 3w 4| 6| 2%| 3| 6% 2% 1%|  7%|  2%| 5%| 5%|  3%| 3%| 6%| 10%| 3%| 6% 13%| 10%
UKIP 20 11 9 5 6 8 4 5 1 1 1 7 5 14 17 2 0 17 2 0 0
2% 3% 20| 20| 20| 20| 3% v <a%|<1o| <aw| T a%| 10| 3% 206 3% of 2% 3% 0 0
Other 5 2 3 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 5 1 5 0 0 5 0 0 0
<A%| <1 <ave| <] <1%|  <1%| 2% 0 0 o 2| <aw| 1% <1%| <i% 0 o <1% 0 0 0
Don't know 113 40 73 35 38 39 19 12 8 15 27 31 55 58 98 9 6 98 11 0 4
1306 9| 17%|  15%| 14%| 12%| 16%|  8%|  5%| 14%| 18%| 17%| 13%| 13%| 14%| 13%| 9%| 14%| 11% o] 17%
Q12. Which party do you plan to|Base: Likely voters, excluding DK 744 380 364] 199] 246] 300| 103] 128] 149 96| 118 151] 352| 392| 621 63 60| 621 81 21 21
give your first-preference vote @s4)| @70)| @sa)| @re)| @en| @15 62)| @sn)| @ry)| @ie)| (124) (144)| (a75)| (279)| (s66)| (125)| (63)| (566)| (142)| (23)| (23)
to in the 27017 Scottish council - ISy 352|181 171| 109 121] 122 54 60 68 56 62 54| 141] 212| 311 13 28| 311 20 11 10
E'E?"’”s' (Likely voters, excl 47%| a8%| 479|550 49%| 41%| 52%| 46%| 46%| 58%| 520%| 36%| 40%| 54%| 500  21%| 46%| 50%| 25%| 52%| 49%
Conservatives 193 103 ) 32 61| 100 22 32 50 10 29 50| 113 80| 153 27 13[ 153 35 1 4
26%|  27%| 25%| 16%| 25%| 33%| 21%| 25%| 33%| 11%| 25%| 33%| 32%| 20%| 25%| 42%| 22%| 25%| 43%|  5%| 17%
Labour 108 52 55 27 39| 42 8 24 21 19 15 21| 42 65 88 10 11 88 11 5 4
14%|  14%| 15%| 13%| 16%| 14%|  8%| 19%| 14%| 19%| 13%| 14%| 12%| 17%| 14%| 15%| 18%| 14%| 14%| 22%| 21%
Liberal Democrats 34 18 16 9 8 16 7 3 7 3 5 9 26 8 26 7 2 26 7 2 0
5| 5o%|  5o%|  5%|  3%|  5%|  7%|  3%|  5%|  8%|  4%|  6%|  7%|  2%|  a%| 11%|  3%|  4%|  8%| 8% 0
Greens 32 13 20 15 7 11 7 3 2 8 3 9 20 12 21 4 7 21 6 3 3
an| 3% 5| 7%|  3%| 4%| 7%| 3%| 1%| 8%| 3%| 6%| 6%| 3%| 3%| 7| 11%| 3%| 7% 13%| 12%
UKIP 20 11 9 5 6 8 4 5 1 1 1 7 5 14 17 2 0 17 2 0 0
3% 306 206|206 3% 3% A% A% <a%| 1% <aw)s%e| 1% a%e| 3% 4% of an| 3% 0 0
Other 5 2 3 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 5 1 5 0 0 5 0 0 0
<A%| <1 <aw| <1 <1%| <1%| 2% 0 0 o 2% <aw| 1% <1%| <1% 0 o| <1% 0 0 0
Q13. The electoral system used |Base: All respondents 1028| 493] 535| 306] 347| 375| 152| 169| 172| 154| 178| 203| 468| 560 853 93 82| 853 115 28 31
for council elections allows (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)| (766)| (200)| (28)| (34)
voters to rank multiple parties in [7yironiy vote for my first-choice party. 549| 287 262| 146] 179 224 78 o8] 111 68 81| 113 233 315| 474 39 36| 474 50 14 11
%feerfg: g\ﬁfreffsqcfh oo p(;rr‘t';'_ 53| 58%| 49%| 48%| 52%| 60%| 51%| 58%| 64%| 44%| 45%| 56%| 50%| 569 56%| 429%| 44%| 56%| 44%| 48%| 35%
Which do you think you're likely 1 will rank two or more parties in order of 312 154 158 106 102 105 57 45 51 49 57 53 174 138 238 37 37 238 44 13 16
to do? preference. 300%|  31%| 30%| 35%| 20%| 28%| 38%| 27%| 30%| 32%| 32%| 26%| 37%| 25%| 28%| 40%| 46%| 28%| 39%| 46%| 53%
Don't know 167 52| 114 54 66| 46 17 25 10 37| M 36 60| 107 141 18 8 141 21 2 1
16%| 11%| 21%| 18%| 19%| 12%| 11%| 15%|  6%| 24%| 23%| 18%| 13%| 19%| 17%| 19%| 10%| 17%| 18%| 5%| 12%




14/02/2017

Base: 1,028 Total 2014 Scottish 2016 EU Referendum | Q2. Did you vote in the May 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Election? If so, who [Q7. Which, if any, football club do
Referendum did you vote for with your constituency vote? you support?

Yes No |Did not| Remai | Leave | Did not|Conser | Labour | Liberal | SNP |Greens| Other |Didnot| Ca n| Iwas | Celtic |Ranger|Anothe | | don't

vote n vote | vative Democ vote |remem| not s rclub |support|

Total 1028| 431 534 63| 559 385 84| 189 194 67| 400 0 9 99 51 18|  116] 164| 201] 547
(1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589)] (362)] (77| (173) (226)| (84)| (353) O] @4 @102)] 46| (20)| (103)] (145)| (212)| (568)

Q12. Which party do you plan to|Base: Likely voters 857 381 454 22 499 331 26 170 170 62 368 0 8 31 38 11 101 131 176 449
give your first-preference vote 866)| (417)| (22)| (@7)| (529)| (312)| (25) (@56)| (199)| (77)| (329) 0 @2 @7 B4 @) (1) (@@21)] (186)| (468)
to in the 2017 Scottish council  [gyp 352|282 67 3| 247 98 7 18 28 4] 288 0 2 8 3 2 53 51 76] 171
elections? (Likely voters) 419%)| 74%| " 15%6| 13%| 50%| 30%| 26%| 11%| 16%|  7%| 78% o 21%| 26%| ov| 16%| 53%| 39%| 43%| 38%)
Conservatives 193 14 171 7 87 102 4 116 29 10 18 0 1 4 9 5 11 29 34 119

23% 4%| 38%| 33%| 17%| 31%| 16%| 68%| 17%| 17% 5% 0| 16%| 14%| 23%| 49%| 11%| 22%| 19%| 27%

Labour 108 28 78 1 66 40 1 9 75 4 13 0 0 5 0 1 15 32 27 35|

13% %] 17% 6%| 13%| 12% 6% 5%| 44% 7% 4% 0 o 17% 0| 10%| 15%| 24%| 15%| 8%

Liberal Democrats 34 7 25 2 25 7 2 3 2 23 2 0 0 2 0 2 1 2 8 24

4% 2% 6%| 10% 5% 2% 9% 2% 1%| 38%| <1% 0 1% 6% 1%| 16%| <1% 1% 4% 5%

Greens 32 21 11 1 23 8 1 4 3 3 15 0 2 5 0 1 5 2 2 23

4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% o] 26%| 15% 1% 6%| 5% 2% 1%| 5%

UKIP 20 4 16 0 0 20 0 6 5 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 4 9

2% <1% 4% 0 0 6% 0 3% 3% 1% 2% 0 4% 0 0 0 6% 0 2% 29

Other 5 1 5 0 2 4 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 4

<1%| <1% 1% o] <1% 1% 0 1% 0 1%| <1% o 12% 0 2% o <1% 0| <1%| <19

Don't know 113 24 80 8 49 53 11 13 29 15 23 0 2 7 24 0 9 15 26 63

13% 6%| 18%| 36%| 10%| 16%| 42% 7%  17%| 25% 6% 0| 20%| 22%| 63% 3% 9%| 11%| 15%| 14%

Q12. Which party do you plan to|Base: Likely voters, excluding DK 744 357|374 14] 450 279 15| 157 142 46| 344 0 7 24 14 10 92| 116] 151] 38
give your first-preference vote (754)| (386)| (351)| (17)| (471)| (266)| (17| (146)] (170)| (59)| (307) O @n| @9 @5)| (@1)| (84) (106)| (161)| (403)
to in the 27017 Scottish council - ISy 352|282 67 3 247 98 7 18 28 4] 288 0 2 8 3 2 53 51 76] 174
gﬁf""”s' (Likely voters, excl 47%| 79%| 18%| 200 55%| 35%| 44%| 11%| 19%|  9%| 84% 0| 27| 3a%| 25%| 16%| 58%| 44%| 51%|  44%)
Conservatives 193 14| 171 7 87| 102 4| 116 29 10 18 0 1 4 9 5 11 29 34| 119

26% 4%| 46%| 51%| 19%| 37%| 27%| 74%| 21%| 22% 5% 0| 19%| 18%| 62%| 50%| 12%| 25%| 22%| 31%

Labour 108 28 78 1 66 40 1 9 75 4 13 0 0 5 0 1 15 32 27 35

14% 8%| 21% 9%| 15%| 14%| 10% 6%| 53% 9% 4% 0 0| 22% 0| 11%| 16%| 27%| 18% 9%

Liberal Democrats 34 7 25 2 25 7 2 3 2 23 2 0 0 2 0 2 1 2 8 24

5% 2% 7%|  15% 6% 2%|  16% 2% 1%| 51%| <1% 0 1% 7% 4%|  17%| <1% 1% 5% 6%)

Greens 32 21 11 1 23 8 1 4 3 3 15 0 2 5 0 1 5 2 2 23]

4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 2% 6% 4% 0| 33%| 20%| 3% 6% 6% 2% 1% 6%

UKIP 20 4 16 0 0 20 0 6 5 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 4 9

3% 1% 4% 0 0 7% 0 4% 3% 2% 2% 0 5% 0 0 0 7% 0 3% 29|

Other 5 1 5 0 2 4 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 4

<1%| <1% 1% 0| <1% 1% 0 1% 0 2%| <1% 0| 15% 0 7% o] <1% 0 <1% 19|

Q13. The electoral system used |Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 0 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547
for council elections allows (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)| (226)] (84)| (353) 0) 4| 02| @6)| (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)
voters to rank multiple parties in [7yironiy vote for my first-choice party. 549| 253 279 17| 201] 235 22| 106] 115 26] 249 0 4 36 12 2 79 92[  117| 260
%Ct’eerfg: t’?‘;ﬁfreffsqcfh g;”pf;rr‘z_ 5306 59%| 5206 27%| 52%| 61%| 26%| 56%| 59%| 38%| 62% o| a6%| 36%| 24%| 9| 68%| 57%| 58%|  48%)
Which do you think you're likely I will rank two or more parties in order of 312 131 166 16 200 94 18 59 56 34 118 0 4 20 11 11 34 40 61 178|
to do? preference. 30%| 30%| 31%| 25%| 36%| 25%| 22%| 31%| 29%| 50%| 30% 0| 39%| 20%| 22%| 58%| 29%| 24%| 30%| 329
Don't know 167 47 89 31 69 55 44 24 23 8 33 0 1 43 27 6 3 31 24| 109

169%)| 11%| 17%| 49%| 12%| 14%| 520 13%| 12%| 12% 8% 0| 15%| 44%| 54%| 33% 2%| 19%| 12%| 20%




14/02/2017

Base: 1,028 Total S2. Gender S3. Age GenderxXAge_2 SEG3 D3. Where were you D3. Where were you born?
born?

Male |Female| 16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Male x | Male x | Male x |Female|Female|Female| ABC1 | C2DE [Scotlan| Englan | Elsewh [ Scotlan | Elsewh | Europe | Outsid

16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |x 16-34|x 35-54| x 55+ d d ere d erein e
Total 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82 853 115 28 31
(1028)] (469)] (559) (274)] 367 (387) (93)| (178)] (198)| (181)] (189)] (189)| (629)] (399) (766)| (178)] (84)| (766)| (200)| (28)] (34)
Q14. Which party do you think |Base: Those saying they will use their 312 154 158 106 102 105 57 45 51 49 57 53 174 138 238 37 37 238 44 13 16
you are most likely to give your [2nd preference vote (342)| (156)| (186)| (103)| (116)| (123)] (39)| (56)| (61)| (64)| (60)| (62)| (242)| (100)| (224)] (75)| (43)| (224)| (86)| (14)| (18)
second-preference vote? SNP 34| 15| 19| 12 8| 14 6 4 5 6 4 of 14] 20 27 2 71 Y 4 1 2
11% 10% 12% 12% 8% 13% 11% 9% 10% 13% 6% 16% 8% 14% 12% 6% 11% 12% 8% 6% 11%
Conservatives 34 22 12 12 12 10 11 6 5 1 6 5 18 16 26 3 5 26 3 4 1
11% 14% 7% 11% 11% 9% 19% 13% 10% 2% 10% 9% 10% 12% 11% 9% 12% 11% 8% 30% 4%
Labour 55 20 35 20 18 18 7 o 10 13 15 7 23 32 42 7 6 42 9 0 4
18% 13% 22% 19% 18% 17% 12% 7% 20% 26% 27% 14% 13% 23% 18% 20% 16% 18% 21% 0 24%
Liberal Democrats 36 17 19 16 12 8 9 5 3 7 7 5 24 12 21 5 9 21 7 5 2
11% 11% 12% 15% 12% % 15% 12% 6% 15% 12% 9% 14% 9% 9% 15% 25% 9% 16% 41% 12%
Greens 81 48 32 28 23 30 12 16 21 16 7 9 45 36 66 6 8 66 7 3 4
26% 31% 20% 26% 22% 29% 21% 35% 41% 33% 12% 18% 26% 26%! 28% 17% 22% 28% 17% 23% 24%
UKIP 17 8 9 2 7 8 1 6 1 1 1 6 11 6 11 4 2 11 5 0 1
5% 5% 5% 2% % % 2% 12% 3% 2% 3% 12% 6% 4% 5% 12% 4% 5% 11% 0 5%
Other 10 4 6 2 4 4 2 2 1 0 2 d 7 3 8 1 1 8 2 0 0
3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 1% 0 4% 7% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 0 0
Don't know 47 19 27 14 19 13 10 4 5 5 15 8 33 14 37 7 3 37 7 0 3
15% 13% 17% 14% 19% 13% 17% 10% 10% 10% 26% 15% 19% 10% 15% 19% 9% 15% 15% 0 19%
Q14. Which party do you think |Base: Likely voters, saying they wil 283 136 148 89 95 100 47 42 46 41 53 53 161 122 220 34 29 220 41 7 15
you are most likely to give your [use their 2nd pref vote (315)| (141)| @7a)| (88)| (109) (118) (33)| (52)| (56)] (55)| (57)| (62)| (226)] (89)| (208)] (71)| (36)| (208) (81)| (10)| (16)
second-preference vote? (Likely [5Np 30| 12| 19| 10 8 12 7] 7] 7] 6 7] o 14| 16| 24 2 | 24 7] 1 2
voters) 1106 o%| 130 11%| 8% 120 8% 10%|  8%| 15%|  7%| 16%| 8%| 14%| 11%| 76| 14%| 1106 o%| 10%| 13%
Conservatives 29 18 12 8 12 10 7 6 5 1 6 5 16 14 24 3 2 24 3 2 1
10% 13% 8% 9% 12% 10% 14% 14% 11% 2% 11% 9% 10% 11% 11% 10% 8% 11% 8% 22% 4%
Labour 52 17 35 18 18 16 6 S 8 12 15 7 22 30 39 6 6 39 8 0 4
18%| 13%| 23%| 20%| 19%| 16%| 13% 7%| 18%| 29%| 28%| 14%| 14%| 24%| 18%| 19%| 20%| 18%| 20% 0| 27%
Liberal Democrats 32 14 17 13 11 8 7 4 3 5 7 5 21 11 20 5 6 20 7 3 2
11% 10% 12% 15% 12% 8% 16% 9% 6% 13% 13% 9% 13% 9% 9% 16% 22% 9% 17% 42% 13%
Greens 76 47 28 24 23 29 12 16 20 12 7 9 44 32 63 5] 7 63 7 2 4
27%| 35%| 19%| 27%| 24%| 29%| 25%| 38%| 43%| 29%| 13%| 18%| 27%| 26%| 29%| 16%| 24%| 29%| 16%| 25%| 27%
UKIP 16 7 9 1 7 8 0 6 1 1 1 6 11 5 11 3 2 11 4 0 1
6% 5% 6% <1% 7% 8% 0 13% 3% 2% 3% 12% 7% 4% 5% 9% 6% 5% 9% 0 6%
Other 10 4 6 2 4 4 2 2 1 0 2 S 7 S 8 1 1 8 2 0 0
4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 0 4% 7% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 0 0
Don't know 39 16 23 13 13 13 10 2 5 4 11 8 27 12 31 7 1 31 7 0 1
14% 12% 16% 15% 14% 13% 20% 5% 10% 9% 21% 15% 17% 10% 14% 20% 5% 14% 17% 0 10%




14/02/2017

Base: 1,028 Total 2014 Scottish 2016 EU Referendum | Q2. Did you vote in the May 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Election? If so, who [Q7. Which, if any, football club do
Referendum did you vote for with your constituency vote? you support?

Yes No |Did not| Remai | Leave | Did not|Conser | Labour | Liberal | SNP |Greens| Other |Didnot| Ca n| Iwas | Celtic |Ranger|Anothe | | don't

vote n vote | vative Democ vote |remem| not s rclub |support]

Total 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 0 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547

(1028)] (468)] (497)| (63)] (589)| (362)] (77)| (173)] (226)] (84)] (353) O] (4 @02 @) (20 (@03)] (145)| (212)] (568)

Q14. Which party do you think |Base: Those saying they will use their 312 131 166 16 200 94 18 59 56 34 118 0 4 20 11 11 34 40 61 178

you are most likely to give your (2nd preference vote (342)| (@56)] (@@e68)| (18) (221)| (102)| (@9 7| (70)| (@5)| (114) O] @0 @2 @3] @] @2 @9 (69| (202)

second-preference vote? SNP 34| 19| 14 1 26 7 1 4 9 5 12 0 0 3 0 1 7 2 4 2

11% 14% 8% 8% 13% 7% 3% 7% 16% 16% 10% 0 6% 13% 0 6% 21% 5% 6% 12%)

Conservatives 34 5 23 5 16 14 4 11 7 5 6 0 0 3 0 1 5 9 4 16

11% 4% 14% 30% 8% 15% 21% 18% 13% 16% 5% 0 0 16% 0 6% 13% 22% 7% 9%

Labour 55 17 38 1 37 17 2 15 13 5 17 0 1 1 1 2 6 7 8 34

18% 13% 23% 4% 18% 18% 11% 25% 23% 15% 15% 0 25% 7% 10% 16% 17% 18% 14% 19%)

Liberal Democrats 36 9 24 2 23 10 2 8 7 4 9 0 0 3 0 3 3 4 10 19

11% % 15% 15% 11% 11% 13% 14% 13% 12% 8% 0 0 17% 4% 32% 7% 11% 16% 11%)

Greens 81 61 18 1 65 12 4 8 9 o 52 0 1 1 4 1 8 8 22 43|

26% 47% 11% 5% 33% 12% 21% 14% 17% 9% 44% 0 21% 6% 37% 14% 24% 19% 36% 24%

UKIP 17 4 11 1 1 14 1 7 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 2 4 3 5 5|

5% 3% % % <1% 15% 6% 12% 3% 2% 4% 0 0 3% 0 23% 11% 7% 8% 3%

Other 10 5 5 0 7 8] 0 0 0 2 6 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 8 7|

3% 4% 3% 0 4% 3% 0 0 0 7% 5% 0 16% 3% 8% 0 2% 0 4% 4%

Don't know 47 11 31 5 24 18 4 6 9 8 12 0 1 7 5 0 1 7 5 33|

15% 8% 19% 30% 12% 20% 23% 9% 15% 23% 10% 0 31% 35% 42% 3% 4% 17% 9% 18%)

Q14. Which party do you think |Base: Likely voters, saying they wil 283 122 153 8 190 85 9 54 51 32 112 0 4 10 11 9 27 33 57 167

you are most likely to give your [use their 2nd pref vote (315)| (148)] @s6)| (1) (12)| (@3)| (@0)| (4| (64) (@3) (109) )] @0 @3] @3 ©| @ @4 (64| @90)

second-preference vote? (Likely [5Np 30| 16| 13 1 23 7 1 2 8 5 12 0 0 3 0 1 5 1 2 2

voters) 1106 13%| 8| 15%| 1206 8|  7o6|  4%| 15%| 17%| 10% o ew| 26% o 7| 19| 2% 7o6| 1294

Conservatives 29 5 22 2 16 12 2 9 7 5 6 0 0 1 0 1 2 7 4 16

10% 4% 14% 29% 8% 14% 19% 16% 15% 17% 5% 0 0 9% 0 7% 8% 21% 7% 10%|

Labour 52 15 37 1 37 14 1 15 12 5| 16 0 1 1 1 2 5] 7 8 32|

18%| 12%| 24% 7%| 19%| 16%| 15%| 28%| 23%| 15%| 14% 0| 25% 6%| 10%| 19%| 19%| 22%| 13%| 19%

Liberal Democrats 32 8 23 0 23 9 0 8 7 3 8 0 0 1 0 3 3 3 8 18

11% 7% 15% 0 12% 10% 0 15% 15% 11% 7% 0 0 9% 4% 37% 9% 9% 14% 11%]

Greens 76 59 17 0 62 12 2 8 8 S 50 0 1 1 4 1 8 8 22 38|

27%| 48%| 11% 0| 33%| 14%| 26%| 15%| 15%| 10%| 44% 0| 21% 9%| 37%| 12%| 30%| 24%| 38%| 23%

UKIP 16 4 11 0 1 14 0 7 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 5 5

6% 3% 7% 0 <1% 17% 0 13% 3% 2% 4% 0 0 5% 0 15% 9% 9% 9% 3%

Other 10 5! 5! 0 7 S 0 0 0 2 6 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 S 7

4% 4% 3% 0 4% 3% 0 0 0 7% 5% 0| 16% 6% 8% 0 3% 0 5% 4%)

Don't know 39 10 26 4 21 15 3 5 8 7 11 0 1 3 5 0 1 4 5 30

14% 8% 17% 49% 11% 18% 33% 9% 15% 21% 10% 0 31% 30% 42% 4% 2% 14% 8% 18%)




14/02/2017

Base: 1,028 Total S2. Gender S3. Age GenderxXAge_2 SEG3 D3. Where were you D3. Where were you born?
born?

Male |Female| 16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Male x | Male x | Male x |Female|Female|Female| ABC1 | C2DE [Scotlan| Englan | Elsewh [ Scotlan | Elsewh | Europe | Outsid

16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |x 16-34|x 35-54| x 55+ d d ere d erein e
Total 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82 853 115 28 31
(1028)] (469)] (559) (274)] 367 (387) (93)| (178)] (198)| (181)] (189)] (189)| (629)] (399) (766)| (178)] (84)| (766)| (200)| (28)] (34)
Q14. Which party do you think |Base: Likely voters, saying they wil 244 119 125 75 82 87 38 40 42 38 42 45 134 110 189 27 28 189 35 7 13
you are most likely to give your |use their 2nd pref vote, excl. DK (267)| (124)] @43)| (75)| (92)| (100)| (26)| (49)| (49)| (49)| (@3)| (51)| (187)| (®0)| (178)| (55)| (34)| (178) (65)| (10)| (14)
second-preference vote? (Likely [gNp 30 12[ 19| 10 8 12 4 4 4 6 4 of 14| 16| 24 2 4 2 4 1 2
voters, excl DK) 12| 10%| 15%| 13%|  9%| 14%| 10%| 1006 0% 16%| 9% 19%| 10%| 15%| 13%| 8%| 14%| 13%| 10%| 10%| 14%
Conservatives 29 18 12 8 12 10 7 6 5 1 6 5 16 14 24 3 2 24 3 2 1
12% 15% 9% 10% 14% 11% 18% 15% 12% 2% 14% 11% 12% 12% 13% 12% 8% 13% 10% 22% 5%
Labour 52 17 85 18 18 16 6 3 8 12 15 7 22 30 39 6 6 39 8 0 4
21% 15% 28% 24% 22% 18% 16% 7% 20% 32% 36% 17% 16% 27%! 21% 24% 21% 21% 24% 0 30%!
Liberal Democrats 32 14 17 13 11 8 7 4 3 5 7 5 21 11 20 5 6 20 7 3 2
13% 12% 14% 17% 13% 9% 20% 10% % 15% 17% 11% 16% 10% 10% 20% 23% 10% 20% 42% 15%
Greens 76 47 28 24 23 29 12 16 20 12 7 9 44 32 63 5 7 63 7 2 4
31% 40% 23% 32% 28% 34% 31% 40% 48% 32% 16% 21% 32% 29%! 33% 20% 25% 33% 19% 25% 30%!
UKIP 16 7 9 1 7 8 0 6 1 1 1 6 11 5 11 3 2 11 4 0 1
6% 6% % 1% 9% 9% 0 14% 3% 2% 3% 14% 8% 4% 6% 12% 6% 6% 11% 0 7%
Other 10 4 6 2 4 4 2 2 1 0 2 d 7 3 8 1 1 8 2 0 0
4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 5% 5% 4% 2% 0 5% 8% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 0 0
Q12/Q14. Combined first and Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82 853 115 28 31
second preference vote (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)| (766)| (200)| (28) (34)
SNP 424 215 209 142 142 140 70 70 75 72 71 65 166 258 370 16 37 370 25 17 12
41% 44% 39% 46% 41% 37% 46% 41% 44% 47% 40% 32% 35% 46% 43% 17% 46% 43% 21% 59% 39%
Conservatives 243 132 112 49 79 115 37 39 55 12 40 60 140 104 190 34 19 190 43 5 5
24% 27% 21% 16% 23% 31% 24% 23% 32% 8% 22% 30% 30% 18% 22% 37% 23% 22% 37% 18% 17%
Labour 189 86 103 57 62 70 20 27 38 36 35 32 76 113 150 21 18 150 25 5] 10
18%| 17%| 19%| 19%| 18%| 19%| 13%| 16%| 22%| 24%| 20%| 16%| 16%| 20%| 18%| 23%| 22%| 18%| 22%| 16%| 31%
Don't know 132 40 92 39 53 40 17 15 8 22 38 32 57 75 114 15 4 114 15 0 3
13% 8% 17% 13% 15% 11% 11% 9% 5% 15% 22% 16% 12% 13% 13% 16% 5% 13% 13% 0 11%
Greens 116 63 53 43 32 41 19 21 23 25 11 18 67 50 91 11 15 91 13 6 7
11%| 13%| 10%| 14% 9%| 11%| 12%| 13%| 13%| 16% 6% 9%| 14% 9%| 11%| 11%| 18%| 11%| 11%| 21%| 21%
Liberal Democrats 69 33 35 24 21 24 14 9 10 10 12 14 49 20 47 13 10 47 15 6 2
7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 6% 9% 5% 6% 6% 7% 7% 10% 4% 5% 14% 12% 5% 13% 21% 6%
UKIP 41 23 17 9 16 16 7 14 S 2 2 13 18 23 32 8 2 32 8 0 1
4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5% 8% 2% 1% 1% 7% 4% 4% 4% 8% 2% 4% 7% 0 3%
Do not intend to vote 37 13 24 18 12 6 4 8 2 15 5 4 16 21 27 4 6 27 6 1 3
4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 2% 2% 5% 1% 9% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 8% 3% 5% 4% 10%
Other 17 10 7 6 6 5! 6 S 1 0 S 5| 10 7 16 1 1 16 2 0 0
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% <1% 0 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% <1% 2% 2% 0 0




14/02/2017

Base: 1,028 Total 2014 Scottish 2016 EU Referendum | Q2. Did you vote in the May 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Election? If so, who [Q7. Which, if any, football club do
Referendum did you vote for with your constituency vote? you support?

Yes No |Did not| Remai | Leave | Did not|Conser | Labour | Liberal | SNP |Greens| Other |Didnot| Ca n| Iwas | Celtic |Ranger|Anothe | | don't

vote n vote | vative Democ vote |remem| not s rclub |support|

Total 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 0 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547

(1028)| (468)| (497) (63)] (589)| (362) (77)|  (173)] (226) (84)| (353) (0) (24)| (102) (46) (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)] (568)

Q14. Which party do you think |Base: Likely voters, saying they wil 244 113 127 4 169 70 6 49 43 25 101 0 2 7 7 9 26 28 53 137

you are most likely to give your [use their 2nd pref vote, excl. DK (267)| (134)| (127) 6)] (184)| (75) ®| @7 G6) (35 (98) (0) (7) (9) (7) ®) (26)] (28)] (59)| (154)

second-preference vote? (Likely [gyp 30| 16| 13 1 23 7 1 2 8 5 12 0 0 3 0 1 5 1 4 2

voters, excl DK) 1206 14%| 10%| 29%| 14%| 10%| 11%| 40| 18%| 21%| 12% o o 37% o " 7oe| 19%| 20| 7| 159

Conservatives 29 5 22 2 16 12 2 9 7 5 6 0 0 1 0 1 2 7 4 16

12% 5% 17% 56% 9% 17% 28% 18% 17% 21% 6% 0 0 13% 0 7% 9% 24% 8% 12%)

Labour 52 15 37 1 37 14 1 15 12 5 16 0 1 1 1 2 5 7 8 32|

21% 13% 29% 14% 22% 20% 22% 30% 27% 19% 16% 0 37% 9% 16% 20%! 19% 26% 14% 23%|

Liberal Democrats 32 8 23 0 23 9 0 8 7 3 8 0 0 1 0 3 3 3 8 18]

13% % 18% 0 14% 12% 0 17% 17% 14% % 0 0 13% 7% 39% 10% 10% 15% 13%)

Greens 76 59 17 0 62 12 2 8 8 ) 50 0 1 1 4 1 8 8 22 38|

31% 52% 13% 0 37% 17% 39% 17% 18% 12% 49% 0 30% 12% 63% 12% 31% 27% 41% 28%|

UKIP 16 4 11 0 1 14 0 7 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 5 5|

6% 4% 9% 0 <1% 20% 0 14% 4% 3% 4% 0 0 7% 0 15% 9% 10% 10% 4%

Other 10 5 5 0 7 8] 0 0 0 2 6 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 8 7|

4% 4% 4% 0 4% 4% 0 0 0 9% 5% 0 24% 8% 14% 0 3% 0 5% 5%

Q12/Q14. Combined first and Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 0 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547

second preference vote (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)| (226)] (84)| (353) (0)] (24| @@02)| (@e6)| (20)| (03)| (45)| (212)| (568)

SNP 424 320 89 15 286 117 21 24 41 9 318 0 2 24 S S 68 56 92 208|

41% 74% 17% 23% 51% 30% 25% 13% 21% 14% 79% 0 22% 24% 7% 16%! 59% 34% 46% 38%)

Conservatives 243 22 209 13 108 123 13 134 38 17 25 0 1 12 9 6 18 41 38 146

24% 5% 39% 20% 19% 32% 15% 71% 20% 26% 6% 0 14% 13% 17% 32% 15% 25% 19% 27%]

Labour 189 47 138 s 116 65 8 24 102 11 33 0 1 13 1 4 24 50 37 78|

18%| 11%| 26% 5% 21%| 17% 9%| 13%| 52%| 17% 8% 0| 10%| 13% 2%| 24%| 21%| 30%| 18%| 14%

Don't know 132 31 88 13 52 59 21 11 27 14 23 0 2 19 34 3 7 22 23 80

13% 7% 16% 20% 9% 15% 25% 6% 14% 21% 6% 0 18% 20% 66% 15% 6% 14% 12% 15%|

Greens 116 84 30 2 90 22 5| 12 13 6 67 0 4 8 5] 2 13 11 25 67|

11%| 20% 6% 3% 16% 6% 5% 6% 7% 9%| 17% 0| 41% 8% 9%| 11%| 12% 7%| 12%| 12%

Liberal Democrats 69 15 50 3 48 17 4 11 10 28 11 0 0 4 1 5 3 6 16 44

7% 4% 9% 5% 9% 4% 4% 6% 5% 41% 3% 0 <1% 4% 2% 28% 3% 4% 8% 8%

UKIP 41 9 30 1 1 38 1 15 6 2 14 0 0 1 0 2 10 6 10 14

4% 2% 6% 2%| <1%| 10% 1% 8% 3% 2% 3% 0 4% 1% 0| 13% 9% 4% 5% 3%)

Do not intend to vote 37 4 14 19 10 4 23 4 1 0 1 0 0 26 1 3 0 4 2 30

4% <1% 3% 31% 2% 1% 27% 2% <1% 0 <1% 0 0 27% 2% 17% 0 3% 1% 5%

Other 17 9 8 0 10 7 0 4 0 2 8 0 2 1 1 0 S 0 4 10

2% 2% 1% 0 2% 2% 0 2% 0 3% 2% 0 17% <1% 2% 0 3% 0 2% 2%




14/02/2017

Base: 1,028 Total S2. Gender S3. Age GenderxXAge_2 SEG3 D3. Where were you D3. Where were you born?
born?

Male |Female| 16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Male x | Male x | Male x |Female|Female|Female| ABC1 | C2DE [Scotlan| Englan | Elsewh [ Scotlan | Elsewh | Europe | Outsid

16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |x 16-34|x 35-54| x 55+ d d ere d erein e
Total 1028| 493] 535 306| 347| 375 152 169] 172| 154| 178| 203| 468] 560 853 93 82| 853 115 28 31
(1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367| (387 (93)] (178) (198)| (181)[ (189)] (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)| (766)] (200)] (28) (34)
Q12/Q14. Combined first and Base: Likely voters 991 420 437 233 284 339 122 140 158 111 144 182 407 450 719 72 66 719 92 21 25
second preference vote (Likely (991)| (405)| (461)| (209)| (302)| (355)| (74)| (148)| (183)| (135)| (154)| (172)| (547)| (319)| (650)| (146)| (70)| (650)| (165)| (23)| (28)
voters) SNP 382 193] 190 119] 129] 134 58 64 72 62 65 62| 154] 228 335 16 32| 335 24 12 12
45%| 46%| 43%| 51%| 45%| 40%| 47%| 45%| 45%| 55%| 45%| 34%| 38%| 51%| 47%| 22%| 49%| 47%| 26%| 56%| 48%
Conservatives 222| 121] 101 40 73] 110 28 38 54 11 35 55| 129 o4 177 30 15| 177 38 3 4
26%)| 29%| 23%| 17%| 26%| 32%| 23%| 27%| 34%| 10%| 24%| 31%| 32%| 21%| 25%| 41%| 23%| 25%| 42%| 13%| 17%
Labour 159 70 90 45 57 57 14 27 29 31 31 29 64 95 127 16 16| 127 19 5 8
19%| 17%| 21%| 19%| 20%| 17%| 11%| 19%| 18%| 27%| 21%| 16%| 16%| 21%| 18%| 22%| 25%| 18%| 21%| 22%| 33%
Greens 108 60 48 39 29 40 19 19 22 20 10 18 64 44 84 10 14 84 12 5 7
13%| 14%| 11%| 17%| 10%| 12%| 15%| 14%| 14%| 18% 7%| 10%| 16%| 10%| 12%| 14%| 21%| 12%| 14%| 22%| 26%
Don't know 9 30 64 28 33 32 15 8 7 13 26 25 46 48 83 8 3 83 9 0 3
11% 7%| 15%| 12%| 12%| 10%| 12% 5% 5%| 12%| 18%| 14%| 11%| 11%| 11%| 11%| 5%| 11%| 9% o 11%
Liberal Democrats 66 32 34 22 19 24 14 7 10 8 12 14 47 19 45 12 8 45 14 5 2
8% 8% 8%| 10% 7% %|  12% 5% % % 8% 7%|  12% 4% 6%| 17%| 12% 6%| 15%| 22% 8%
UKIP 35 18 17 6 13 16 4 11 3 2 2 13 16 19 28 5 2 28 6 0 1
4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 8% 2% 2% 2% 7% 4% 4%| 4% 8% 2%| 4% 7% 0 3%
Other 14 6 7 4 5 5 4 2 1 0 3 5 10 3 12 1 1 12 2 0 0
2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%|  <1% 0 2% 3% 3% <1% 2% 2%|  <1% 2% 2% 0 0
Q12/Q14. Combined firstand  |Base: Likely voters, excluding DK 859 390] 373 205] 251] 307] 107] 132] 151 og] 118] 156] 361 402] 636 64 62| 636 83 21 23
second preference vote (Likely ®58)| (378)| (392)| (184)| (265)| (321)| (65)| (140)| (173)| (119)| (125)| (148)| (484)| (286)| (578)| (127)| (65)| (578)] (145)| (23)| (24)
voters, excl DK) SNP 382 193] 190 119] 129] 134 58 64 72 62 65 62| 154] 228 335 16 32| 335 24 12 12
50%| 49%| 51%| 58%| 51%| 44%| 54%| 48%| 48%| 63%| 55%| 40%| 43%| 57%| 53%| 24%| 51%| 53%| 28%| 56%| 54%
Conservatives 222| 121] 101 40 73] 110 28 38 54 11 35 55| 129 o4 177 30 15| 177 38 3 4
29%| 31%| 27%| 19%| 29%| 36%| 27%| 29%| 36%| 11%| 29%| 35%| 36%| 23%| 28%| 47%| 25%| 28%| 46%| 13%| 19%
Q18. Regardless of your Base: All respondents 1028 493] 535 306] 347] 375] 152] 169] 172] 154] 178] 203 468 560 853 93 82 853] 115 28 31
personal views, which of these (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)| (766)| (200)| (28) (34)
general elections do you believe [5050 K election 86| 39| 48] 42 25| 20 18 12 of 24 13 1| 29 57 72 7 g 72 8 4 2
:_h:gzjri,;ﬁ,“‘mrﬁ:ggce of the 89| e ove| 14%| 7%| soe| 129 79| s%| 16%| 79| s%| e%| 10%| 8%| 79| 10%| 8%| 7| 14%| 7%
2021 Scottish election 60 31 29 26 22 12 17 9 5 9 13 6 23 37 52 3 5 52 4 2 3
6% 6% 5% 9% 6% 3%| 11% 5% 3% 6% % 3% 5% 7% 6% 3% 6% 6% 4% 6% 8%
Both 68 36 32 20 20 27 10 11 14 10 9 13 23 44 56 6 6 56 7 3 2
7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 5% 6% 5% 8%| 7%| 6%| 7% 7w 6% 10%| 8%
Neither 608| 335] 273 142] 213] 253 90| 118 127 52 o5 126 307 301] 498 57 53| 498 73 19 18
599%)| 68%| 51%| 46%| 61%| 68%| 59%| 70%| 74%| 33%| 53%| 62%| 66%| 54%| 58%| 61%| 65%| 58%| 64%| 66%| 59%
Don't know 206 53] 153 76 67 63 17 19 16 59 48 46 85| 120 176 20 10[ 176 23 1 6
20%| 11%| 29%| 25%| 19%| 17%| 11%| 11% 9%| 38%| 27%| 23%| 18%| 22%| 21%| 22%| 12%| 21%| 20%| 4%| 18%




14/02/2017

Base: 1,028 Total 2014 Scottish 2016 EU Referendum | Q2. Did you vote in the May 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Election? If so, who [Q7. Which, if any, football club do
Referendum did you vote for with your constituency vote? you support?

Yes No |Did not| Remai | Leave | Did not|Conser | Labour | Liberal | SNP |Greens| Other |Didnot| Ca n| Iwas | Celtic |Ranger|Anothe | | don't

vote n vote | vative Democ vote |remem| not s rclub |support|

Total 1028| 431 534 63| 559 385 84| 189 194 67| 400 0 9 99 51 18|  116] 164| 201] 547

(1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589)] (362)] (77| (173) (226)| (84)| (353) 0 @4 @02)] 46| (20)| (103)] (145)| (212)| (568)

Q12/Q14. Combined first and Base: Likely voters 991 381 454 22 499 331 26 170 170 62 368 0 8 31 38 11 101 131 176 449

second preference vote (Likely 991)| @17 @22)| @7 (529)| (312)| (25) (@56)] (199)| (77)| (329) 0 @2 @7 B4 @) (1) @@21)] (186)| (468)

voters) SNP 382 299 80 4] 270 105 7 20 35 9] 300 0 2 11 3 2 58 52 80| 192

45%| 78%| 18%| 18%| 54%| 32%| 28%| 12%| 21%| 15%| 82% 0| 24%| 34% 9%| 22%| 58%| 40%| 46%| 43%

Conservatives 222 20 193 10 102 114 6 125 37 16 24 0 1 5 9 6 14 36 38 135

26% 5%| 42%| 44%| 21%| 34%| 22%| 74%| 22%| 26% 7% 0| 16%| 16%| 23%| 55%| 14%| 27%| 21%| 30%

Labour 159 43| 115 2| 103 54 3 24 86 9 29 0 1 6 1 3 20 39 34 67

19%| 11%| 25% 9%| 21%| 16%| 10%| 14%| 51%| 15% 8% o] 11%| 19% 3%| 26%| 20%| 30%| 19%| 15%

Greens 108 80 28 1 85 20 3 12 11 6 65 0 3 6 5 2 13 10 23 61

13%| 21% 6% 3%| 17% 6%| 11% % 6% 9%| 18% 0| 35%| 18%| 12%| 16%| 13% 8%| 13%| 14%

Don't know 94 19 69 6 37 47 10 9 25 13 18 0 2 6 21 0 7 15 18 53

11% 5%| 15%| 28% 7%|  14%| 39% 5%| 14%| 20% 5% 0| 20%| 20%| 56% 3% T%|  11%| 10%| 12%)

Liberal Democrats 66 15 48 2 48 15 2 11 10 27 9 0 0 3 1 5 3 5 16 42

8% 4%|  11%| 10%| 10% 5% 9% % 6%| 44% 2% 0 1% 9% 2%| 48% 3% 3% 9% 9%

UKIP 35 8 27 0 1 34 0 13 6 2 12 0 0 0 0 1 9 3 9 14

4% 2% 6% o] <1%| 10% 0 8% 4% 3% 3% 0 4% 2% o 12% 9% 2% 5% 3%

Other 14 6 8 0 8 6 0 2 0 2 6 0 2 1 1 0 1 0 3 10|

2% 2% 2% 0 2% 2% 0 1% 0 4% 2% o 19% 2% 2% o <1% 0 2% 29

Q12/Q14. Combined firstand  [Base: Likely voters, excluding DK 859] 362] 385 16| 462 285 16/ 160] 146 49| 349 0 7 25 17 10 94| 116] 158] 39|

second preference vote (Likely ®58)| (391)| (360)| (19)| (481)| (271)| (18)| (149)| (174)| (61)| (311) 0| @7 (30) @7 (@1 (85)] (106)| (167)| (412)

voters, excl DK) SNP 382] 299 80 4| 270 105 7 20 35 9] 300 0 2 11 3 2 58 52 80| 192

50%| 83%| 21%| 25%| 58%| 37%| 46%| 12%| 24%| 19%| 86% 0| 30%| 43%| 21%| 22%| 62%| 45%| 51%| 49%

Conservatives 222 20| 193 10 102 114 6] 125 37 16 24 0 1 5 9 6 14 36 38| 135

29% 5%| 50%| 61%| 22%| 40%| 36%| 78%| 25%| 32% % 0| 19%| 21%| 52%| 56%| 15%| 31%| 24%| 34%

Q18. Regardless of your Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 0 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547

personal views, which of these (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)| (226)] (84)| (353) (0)| (24)| (102)] (46)] (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)

general elections do you believe [5050 K election 86| 44] a7 5 s3] 28 5| 12 18 I 0 1 7 1 3 17| 16] 16| 38

:_here s a realistic chance of the 8%| 10%| 76|  8%| 10%| 7%| 6%| 6% 9% 10%| 9% 0| 13%| 7w 2%| 17%| 15%| 10%| 8% 7%

abour Party winning? . _

2021 Scottish election 60 20 38 2 34 20 6 20 16 5 14 0 1 3 0 1 8 28 13 11

6% 5% 7% 3% 6% 5% 7%|  11% 8% 8% 4% 0 8% 3% 0 7% 7%|  17% 6% 29

Both 68 26 39 3 37 29 2 8 31 2 15 0 0 6 5 1 15 16 9 28

7% 6% 7% 4% 7% 7% 2% 4%| 16% 3% 4% 0 2% 6% 9% 3%| 13%| 10% 4% 5%

Neither 608 278] 306 25| 337 237 34 121 93 44| 281 0 7 38 16 8 67 71] 137 333

59%)| 64%| 57%| 39%| 60%| 62%| 40%| 64%| 48%| 65%| 70% 0| 74%| 39%| 32%| 46%| 58%| 43%| 68%| 61%

Don't know 206 63| 114 29 98 71 37 29 36 10 53 0 0 44 29 5 8 33 27| 138

20%| 15%| 21%| 45%| 18%| 18%| 44%| 15%| 19%| 14%| 13% 0 4%| 45%| 57%| 27% 7%| 20%| 13%| 25%)




14/02/2017

Base: 1,028 Total S2. Gender S3. Age GenderxXAge_2 SEG3 D3. Where were you D3. Where were you born?
born?

Male |Female| 16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Male x | Male x | Male x |Female|Female|Female| ABC1 | C2DE [Scotlan| Englan | Elsewh [ Scotlan | Elsewh | Europe | Outsid

16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |x 16-34|x 35-54| x 55+ d d ere d erein e
Total 1028| 493] 535 306| 347| 375 152 169] 172| 154| 178| 203| 468] 560 853 93 82| 853 115 28 31
(1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367| (387 (93)] (178) (198)| (181)[ (189)] (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)| (766)] (200)] (28) (34)
Q19. If you believed the Labour |Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82 853 115 28 31
Party would never win a UK (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)| (766)| (200)| (28)| (34)
general election again in your  [[ouid vote Yes 415| 226 189| 148] 144] 123 85 76 65 63 69 58| 168] 247| 356 21 38| 356 30 18 11
"gigg:h T:(ﬁ;f:éixgg voteina 40%| 46%| 35%| 48%| 42%| 33%| 569 45%| 38%| 41%)| 39%| 28%| 3696 44%| 429%| 23%| 46%| 420%| 26%| 63%| 36%
referendum? I would vote No 466| 223] 243 100] 147 218 55 72 97 46 76| 122 235] 231] 376 56 34| 376 69 9 12
45%| 45%| 45%| 33%| 42%| 58%| 36%| 42%| 56%| 30%| 42%| 60%| 50%| 41%| 44%| 61%| 41%| 44%| 60%| 33%| 37%
Don't know 117 32 85 42 44 31 7 16 9 35 28 22 55 62 97 12 8 97 12 1 6
11% 7%| 16%| 14%| 13% 8% 5% 9% 5%| 23%| 16%| 11%| 12%| 11%| 11%| 13%| 10%| 11%| 11%| 4%| 20%
I would not vote 29 12 18 16 11 3 5 6 1 11 6 1 10 20 24 3 2 24 3 0 2
3% 2% 3% 5% 3% <1% 3% 3% <1% 7% 3% <1% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 0 8%
Q20. Regardless of your Base: All respondents 1028 493] 535 306] 347| 375 152 169] 172] 154] 178] 203 468] 560 853 93 82| 853 115 28 31
personal political views, who do (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)| (766)| (200)| (28)] (34)
you think has been the best  Ijcola Sturgeon 303| 147] 186| 117] 101 85 57 44 46 60 57 20 132] 171| 251 19 33[ 251 29 11 12
st Minister of Scotiand to 309%| 309| T 20%| 389%| 20%| 23%| 38%| 26%| 279 309|329 209|289 310| 20%| 219 dove| 209|259 40%| 38%
Alex Salmond 172 106 66 53 68 50 28 44 33 25 24 17 71]  101] 144 12 16| 144 12 10 6
17%|  21%| 12%| 17%| 20%| 13%| 19%| 26%| 19%| 16%| 13% 8%| 15%| 18%| 17%| 12%| 20%| 17%| 11%| 34%| 20%
Jack McConnell 53 26 27 11 18 23 3 12 11 8 6 13 28 25 47 3 3 47 5 0 1
5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 2% % 6% 5% 3% 6% 6% 4% 5%| 3%| 4% 5%| 4% 0 2%
Henry McLeish 10 5 5 6 2 2 3 1 1 3 1 1 4 6 9 1 1 9 1 0 1
1% 1% 1% 206 <1%| <1% 206 <1%| <1% 206 <1%| <1%| <1% 1% 1% 1%|  <1% 1%|  <1% 0 2%
Donald Dewar 300[ 145] 155 50 8s| 162 37 38 71 13 50 o1 158] 142 257 29 14| 257 38 1 5
29%| 29%| 29%| 16%| 25%| 43%| 24%| 22%| 41% 9%| 28%| 45%| 34%| 25%| 30%| 31%| 17%| 30%| 33%| 4%| 15%
Don't know 190 64| 126 69 69 52 25 29 10 44 40 42 75| 114] 145 30 15| 145 30 7 7
18%| 13%| 24%| 22%| 20%| 14%| 16%| 17% 6%| 29%| 23%| 21%| 16%| 20%| 17%| 32%| 18%| 17%| 26%| 23%| 24%
Q22. Which of these is closest |Base: All respondents 1028 493] 535 306] 347] 375] 152] 169] 172] 154] 178] 203 468 560 853 93 82 853] 115 28 31
to your ideal scenario? (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)| (766)| (200)| (28) (34)
An independent Scotland inside the EU 323 175 147 123 114 85 60 65 51 63 50 35 134 188 275 15 32 275 20 15 12
319%| 36%| 27%| 40%| 33%| 23%| 40%| 38%| 29%| 41%| 28%| 17%| 29%| 34%| 32%| 16%| 39%| 32%| 17%| 53%| 38%
An independent Scotland outside the EU 106 47 60 31 39 36 18 14 15 14 25 21 37 69 93 6 6 93 9 3 1
10% 9%| 11%| 10%| 11%| 10%| 12% 8% 8% 9%| 14%| 11% 8%| 12%| 11% 7% 8%| 11% 8% 9% 2%
Scotland inside both the UK and the EU 264 121 142 92 79 93 45 31 45 47 47 48 158 106 203 34 27 203 40 8 12
26%| 25%| 27%| 30%| 23%| 25%| 29%| 19%| 26%| 31%| 27%| 24%| 34%| 19%| 24%| 36%| 33%| 24%| 35%| 29%| 38%
Scotland inside the UK but outside the EU| 273  134] 138 41 o1 141 27 47 60 14 43 81| 125] 148 224 32 16| 224 40 2 7
27%| 27%| 26%| 13%| 26%| 38%| 18%| 28%| 35% 9%| 24%| 40%| 27%| 26%| 26%| 35%| 20%| 26%| 34% 8%| 22%
Don't know 63 16 48 19 24 20 2 11 2 17 13 18 14 49 57 6 0 57 6 0 0
6% 3% 9% 6% 7% 5% 2% 7% 1%| 11% 7% 9% 3% 9% 7% 6%| <1%| 7% 5% 0 0




14/02/2017

Base: 1,028 Total 2014 Scottish 2016 EU Referendum | Q2. Did you vote in the May 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Election? If so, who [Q7. Which, if any, football club do
Referendum did you vote for with your constituency vote? you support?

Yes No |Did not| Remai | Leave | Did not|Conser | Labour | Liberal | SNP |Greens| Other |Didnot| Ca n| Iwas | Celtic |Ranger|Anothe | | don't

vote n vote | vative Democ vote |remem| not s rclub |support|

Total 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 0 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547

(1028)| (468)| (497) (63)] (589)| (362) (77)|  (173)] (226) (84)| (353) (0) (24)| (102) (46) (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)] (568)

Q19. If you believed the Labour |Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 0 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547

Party would never win a UK (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353) (0)| (24| (102)] (46)] (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)

general election again in your  [[ouid vote Yes 415| 334 67 14| 278 116 21 26 44 19] 287 0 4 31 2 2 67 52 94 202

"gsgg:h T:(ﬁ;f:éixgg voreina 20%| 78%| 13%| 229%| 500 30%| 25%| 14%| 23%| 28%| 72% 0| a2 3106 a%| 11%| s8%| 32%| 47%| 379

referendum? I would vote No 466| 48] 404 15| 205] 235 26| 150| 128 42 75 0 5/ 31 28 7| 38 90 89| 249

45% 11% 76% 24% 37% 61% 31% 79% 66% 63% 19% 0 54% 31% 55% 41% 32% 55% 44% 46%

Don't know 117 45 56 15 70 29 18 13 21 5 37 0 0 16 19 6 8 16 18 75|

11% 11% 11% 24% 13% 8% 21% 7% 11% 7% 9% 0 4% 16% 37% 32% 7% 10% 9% 14%)

I would not vote 29 3 7 19 6 4 19 0 1 1 1 0 0 21 2 3 2 5 0 22|

3% <1% 1% 30% 1% 1% 23% 0 <1% <1% <1% 0 0 21% 4% 17% 2% 3% 0 4%

Q20. Regardless of your Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 0 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547

personal political views, who do (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)] (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353) 0)) (24)| (@@02)| (46)] (20)] (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)

you think has been the best  Ijco[a Sturgeon 303 215 67 21 207 74 Ba 30 2 12] 189 0 2 18 4 7 47 38 61| 157
First Minister of Scotland to

date? 30% 50% 13% 33% 37% 19% 27% 16% 21% 18% 47% 0 27% 18% 9% 36%! 41% 23% 30% 29%|

Alex Salmond 172 114 53 4 88 74 9 17 18 7 108 0 2 15 5 0 30 28 46 68|

17% 27% 10% 7% 16% 19% 11% 9% 9% 10% 27% 0 17% 15% 9% 0 25% 17% 23% 12%)

Jack McConnell 53 9 43 1 30 23 0 16 16 B 10 0 1 S 5} 0 S 14 16 19

5% 2% 8% 2% 5% 6% 0 9% 8% 4% 2% 0 7% 3% 9% 0 3% 9% 8% 3%)

Henry McLeish 10 2 8 0 5 5 0 2 6 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 8

1% <1% 1% 0 <1% 1% 0 1% 3% 1% <1% 0 0 <1% 0 0 0 0 <1% 2%)

Donald Dewar 300 49 247 5! 147 138 15 95 78 33 60 0 2 14 12 5] 29 56 58 157

29% 11%| 46% 8% 26% 36% 18% 50%| 40%| 49% 15% 0 19% 14%| 24%| 28%| 25%| 34%| 29%| 29%)

Don't know 190 42 116 32 82 70 37 28 35 12 32 0 3 48 25 7 7 28 17 138|

18% 10% 22% 51% 15% 18% 44% 15% 18% 18% 8% 0 30% 49% 49% 37% 6% 17% 9% 25%|

Q22. Which of these is closest |Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 0 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547

to your ideal scenario? (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353) (0)| (24)| (102)] (46)] (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)

An independent Scotland inside the EU 323 264 45 13 253 48 21 21 32 8 229 0 4 19 7 B 54 44 72 152

31% 61% 8% 21% 45% 13% 25% 11% 16% 12% 57% 0 40% 19% 13% 16% 47% 27% 36% 28%|

An independent Scotland outside the EU 106 82 21 3 18 84 5 3 18 7 64 0 0 10 2 3 19 16 18 53

10% 19% 4% 4% 3% 22% 5% 2% 9% 11% 16% 0 0 10% 3% 14% 16% 10% 9% 10%)

Scotland inside both the UK and the EU 264 39 206 19 228 15 21 68 69 31 45 0 2 32 10 7 22 50 54 137

26% 9% 39% 30% 41% 4% 25% 36% 36% 46% 11% 0 19% 32% 19% 37%! 19% 31% 27% 25%|

Scotland inside the UK but outside the EU 273 29 234 9 36 224 13 93 63 20 54 0 3 18 19 4 20 43 50 160

27% % 44% 14% 6% 58% 15% 49% 33% 30% 13% 0 33% 18% 37% 20% 17% 26% 25% 29%|

Don't know 63 16 28 19 25 14 24 4 12 1 8 0 1 21 14 2 1 11 7 45

6% 4% 5% 31% 5% 4% 29% 2% 6% <1% 2% 0 7% 21% 28% 13% <1% 7% 3% 8%




14/02/2017

Base: 1,028 Total S2. Gender S3. Age GenderxXAge_2 SEG3 D3. Where were you D3. Where were you born?
born?

Male |Female| 16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | Male x | Male x | Male x |Female|Female|Female| ABC1 | C2DE [Scotlan| Englan | Elsewh [ Scotlan | Elsewh | Europe | Outsid

16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ |x 16-34|x 35-54| x 55+ d d ere d erein e
Total 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82 853 115 28 31
(1028)] (469)] (559) (274)] 367 (387) (93)| (178)] (198)| (181)] (189)] (189)| (629)] (399) (766)| (178)] (84)| (766)| (200)| (28)] (34)
Q23. With regard to the Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82 853 115 28 31
previous question: since the (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)| (766)| (200)| (28)| (34)
Brexitvote, itsnolonger  [Ayindependent Scotland inside the EU 382 201] 181 154 128] 101 73 67 61 80 61 40 176] 206 322 23 37| 322 28 19 13

possible for Scotland to remain

in both the UK and the EU. 37% 41% 34% 50% 37% 27% 48% 40% 35% 52% 34% 20% 38% 37%! 38% 25% 45% 38% 24% 66% 41%
Which of the three other options An independent Scotland outside the EU 113 50 63 36 41 37 19 16 14 16 25 22 34 79 99 6 8 99 10 3 2
is your preference? 11% 10% 12% 12% 12% 10% 13% 10% 8% 11% 14% 11% 7% 14% 12% 7% 9% 12% 8% 9% 6%
Scotland inside the UK but outside the EU 447 213 234 91 146 209 55 72 87 37 75 122 237 210 354 58 35 354 71 6 16
43% 43% 44% 30% 42% 56% 36% 42% 51% 24% 42% 60% 51% 38%! 41% 62% 43% 41% 62% 21% 51%!
Don't know 86 29 57 26 32 28 5 14 10 21 18 18 21 65 77 6 2 77 6 1 1
8% 6% 11% 8% 9% 7% 3% 8% 6% 14% 10% 9% 4% 12% 9% 7% 2% 9% 6% 4% 2%
Q27. When should there be a  |Base: All respondents 1028 493 535 306 347 375 152 169 172 154 178 203 468 560 853 93 82 853 115 28 31
second independence (1028)| (469)| (559)| (274)| (367)| (387)| (93)| (178)| (198)| (181)| (189)| (189)| (629)| (399)| (766)| (178)| (84)| (766)| (200)| (28) (34)
referendum? Before the UK leaves the EU 329 168] 161 133] 105 91 66 55 48 67 51 43 137 192 276 18 34 276 23 19 11
32%| 34%| 30%| 43%| 30%| 24%| 43%| 32%| 28%| 43%| 28%| 21%| 29%| 34%| 32%| 20%| 42%| 32%| 20%| 66%| 34%
After the UK leaves the EU 197 96 101 71 69 57 34 32 29 36 37 28 85 111 171 13 13 171 16 5 4
19% 19% 19% 23% 20% 15% 23% 19% 17% 24% 21% 14% 18% 20% 20% 14% 16% 20% 14% 19% 14%
Not for at least 20 years 255 128 126 47 98 110 28 47 53 19 50 57 134 121 208 31 16 208 36 2 9
25% 26% 24% 15% 28% 29% 18% 28% 31% 12% 28% 28% 29% 22% 24% 33% 19%! 24% 31% 7% 28%
Never 247 101 147 55 75 118 24 35 42 31 40 75 112 136 198 31 19 198 40 2 8
24% 20% 27% 18% 21% 31% 16% 20% 25% 20% 22% 37% 24% 24% 23% 33% 23% 23% 35% 8% 24%




14/02/2017

Base: 1,028 Total 2014 Scottish 2016 EU Referendum | Q2. Did you vote in the May 2016 Scottish Parliamentary Election? If so, who [Q7. Which, if any, football club do
Referendum did you vote for with your constituency vote? you support?

Yes No |Did not| Remai | Leave | Did not|Conser | Labour | Liberal | SNP |Greens| Other |Didnot| Ca n| Iwas | Celtic |Ranger|Anothe | | don't

vote n vote | vative Democ vote |remem| not s rclub |support]

Total 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 0 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547

(1028)] (468)] (497)| (63)] (589)| (362)] (77)| (173)] (226)] (84)] (353) O] (4 @02 @) (20 (@03)] (145)| (212)] (568)

Q23. With regard to the Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 0 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547

previous question: since the (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)| (226)| (84)| (353) (0)] (24| (102)| (46)| (20)| (103)| (145)| (212)| (568)

Brexitvote, itsnolonger  [Ayndependent Scotland inside the EU 382 275 86 21| 308 50 24 29 46 14| 245 0 4 33 8 3 59 55 89| 179

ﬁ]"sz'[z'fhfsruslf‘;:z"‘iéoE'Sf”a'" 37%| 64%| 16%| 33%| 5506 13%| 20%| 1506 23%| 22%| 61% 0| aa%| 33%| 15%| 18%| 51%| 34%| 44%| 339

Which of the three other options An independent Scotland outside the EU 113 81 28 5 27 81 5 6 17 8 64 0 0 14 1 3 19 22 19 54

is your preference? 11% 19% 5% 7% 5% 21% 6% 3% 9% 12% 16% 0 0 14% 1% 18% 16% 13% 9% 10%)

Scotland inside the UK but outside the EU 447 49 383 14 180 239 28 145 113 42 73 0 4 33 28 8 34 71 80 262

43% 11% 72% 23% 32% 62% 33% 7% 58% 62% 18% 0 49% 33% 56% 44% 29% 43% 40% 48%)

Don't know 86 26 37 23 45 14 26 9 18 2 18 0 1 20 14 4 4 16 13 53|

8% 6% 7% 37% 8% 4% 31% 5% 9% 3% 5% 0 7% 20% 28% 20% 3% 10% 6% 10%)

Q27. When should there be a  |Base: All respondents 1028 431 534 63 559 385 84 189 194 67 400 0 9 99 51 18 116 164 201 547

second independence (1028)| (468)| (497)| (63)| (589)| (362)| (77)| (173)| (226)] (84)| (353) (0)] (24| (102)| (@e6)| (20)| (03)| (45)| (212)| (568)

referendum? Before the UK leaves the EU 329 239 70 20 240 65 23 16 40 10] 222 0 3 28 7 3 48 41 76] 164

32% 55% 13% 32% 43% 17% 28% 9% 21% 14% 56% 0 30% 28% 14% 16%! 41% 25% 38% 30%)

After the UK leaves the EU 197 121 64 11 108 72 18 19 35 16 93 0 0 19 12 4 30 29 41 97|

19% 28% 12% 18% 19% 19% 21% 10% 18% 24% 23% 0 2% 19% 23% 20% 26% 18% 20% 18%)

Not for at least 20 years 255 47 200 8 121 121 13 69 59 24 52 0 4 23 16 8 29 32 55 138|

25% 11% 37% 13% 22% 31% 16% 36% 31% 36% 13% 0 46% 24% 30% 44% 25% 20% 27% 25%)

Never 247 24 200 23 90 127 30 85 60 17 33 0 2 29 17 4 9 61 29 148|

24% 6% 37% 37% 16% 33% 36% 45% 31% 26% 8% 0 22% 29% 33% 20% 8% 37% 15% 27%|




